506800398 08/04/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6847217

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MANISH UMRETHIA	03/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: NORBROOK LABORATORIES LIMITED	
Street Address: 105 ARMAGH ROAD	
City: NEWRY, COUNTY DOWN	
State/Country: UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code: BT35 6PU	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17391851

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504939300

Email: patentdocket@wsgr.com, bmaclean@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55926-711.303
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON NGUYEN
SIGNATURE:	/Jason Nguyen/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=55926711303assignmentsUmrethia#page1.tif source=55926711303assignmentsUmrethia#page2.tif

PATENT 506800398 REEL: 057073 FRAME: 0808

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in	Docket No. 019634.0114PTUS
Invention	

This is an Assignment of the entire right, title and interest in the United States and its territories, and in all foreign countries, of an invention entitled **THIOUREYLENE LIQUID COMPOSITIONS**, and in:

United States Provisional Patent Application No(s).:

United States Patent Application No(s).: Application No. 15/321874 filed 12/23/2016;

16/032870 filed 07/11/2018

PCT Application No(s).:

PCT/GB2015/051824 filed 06/23/2015

United States Patent No(s).:

Assignors

2.800 a Gasto 1 D	
Name	Address
Manish Umrethia	194, The Meadows
	Gokuldham, Near Eklavya School
	Sanand-Sanathal Cross Road, Sanathal
	Ahmedabad, Gujarat 382210
	INDIA

Assignce

Name	Address	
Norbrook Laboratories	105 ARMAGH ROAD, NEWRY, COUNTY DOWN BT35	
Limited	6PU, UNITED KINGDOM	

Whereas, we, the above-identified Assignors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified disclosures, patent application(s), and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign all rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer all rights, title and interest in said Invention, including any provisional rights therein and the right to recover for past infringement, further including all rights, fitle and interest in any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and any application claiming priority to said application(s), and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of application for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

	gyanisahida an cara didabila a mananananananan manggan at ta papapapa, a cara pipipipa in ta tabahan ay
Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in	1 Docket No. 019634.0114PTUS 1
- Caracarante da Cararan. Laca mais calcara an	A STABLESCORE LABOUR IN FORCEDA, USAN FLANCE OF COURS
\$	1
Invention	4
3. A 21 7 SURBE 52521	1
Completion of the completion o	And the property of the control of t

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Tradomark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignce or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and propers at its own expense and agree to assist with any proceeding that does or could challenge the validity of any foreign or U.S. patent, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination and/or post-grant review;

In the event that any of the paragraph(s) or provision(s) of this Assignment is unenforceable or inapplicable for any reason, such paragraph(s) or provision(s) will be limited or deleted to the minimum extent necessary so that the remaining paragraphs and provisions remain in full force and effect; and

I hereby appoint and authorize Porzio, Bromberg & Newman P.C. to edd, update, or otherwise amend the information contained on the first page of this Assignment, including authorization to insert the Application Number(s) of patent applications claiming priority to said application(s), and to record the amended or updated assignment in any such patent applications.

Assignor		
Name	Signature	Thurs
Manish Umrethia	07/25	March 20, 2017